

SC 25/2023  
STATE Vs. AJAY SINGH  
FIR No 120 /2022  
PS (Jaitpur)

27.02.2023

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.  
Accused Ajay Singh, Arvind Singh and Ranjan  
Kumar on court bail in person.  
Sh. Saket Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused  
persons, appeared through VC.

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments  
on point of charge. However, Ld. Counsel for accused has sought  
some time to lead his arguments on point of charge.

Under these circumstances, at request of Ld.  
Counsel, re-list for hearing **arguments on point of charge** on  
**13.07.2023**.

(ARUL VARMA )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 27.02.2023