

SC 25/2023  
STATE Vs. AJAY SINGH  
FIR No 120 /2022  
PS (Jaitpur)

13.07.2023

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All three accused namely Ajay Singh Arvind Singh  
and Ranjan Kumar in person alongwith Ld. Proxy  
Counsel Sh. Ankit Kumar,

Today, the matter was listed for arguments on point  
of charge. However, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused submitted  
that the main counsel Sh. Saket Kumar is not available today.  
Hence, arguments on point of charge could not be heard.

Accordingly, re-list for **hearing arguments on  
point of charge on 23.11.2023.**

(ARUL VARMA )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 13.07.2023