

SC 25/2023
STATE Vs. AJAY SINGH & ORS.
FIR No. 120 /2022
PS- (Jaitpur)

23.11.2023

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused Ajay Singh, Arvind Singh and Ranjan Kumar
are on court bail in person.

Sh. Saket Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

I have perused the report u/s 173 Cr.P.C., statements of
the witnesses recorded u/s 161 Cr.P.C., documents on record, and also
heard Ld. Addl. PP for the State and Ld. counsel for the accused
persons.

To my mind, prima facie case **u/s 341/325/308/506/34
IPC** is made out against all accused persons.

Charge for the aforesaid offences is framed against all
accused which is read over and explained to them in vernacular to
which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Re-list the matter for **PE** on **04.04.2023**

**Issue summons to PW/Harish Kumar, PW/Sonu
Srivastava & MHC(M) with case property** through IO concerned
for the next date of hearing.

**(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /23.11.2023**