

SC 25/2023  
STATE Vs. AJAY SINGH & ORS.  
FIR No. 120 /2022  
PS- (Jaitpur)

04.04.2024

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused Ajay Singh, Arvind Singh and Ranjan Kumar on court bail in person.  
Witness/injured Sonu Shrivastav in person  
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Virender Nagar.

Today, the matter is listed for PE.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of injured Sonu Shrivastav. The same is taken on record.

Accused persons have submitted that their counsel namely Sh. Saket Kumar is not available today as his health is not well.

Heard.

At joint request, PW/Sonu Shrivastav is discharged unexamined today.

**Issue fresh summons to PW/Harish Kumar, PW/Sonu Shrivastav & MHC(M) with case property through IO concerned for the next date of hearing.**

Put up for PE on **19.09.2024**.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /04.04.2024**