

18 SC 25/2023
STATE Vs. AJAY SINGH
FIR NO. 120 /2022
PS Jaitpur

18.10.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.

All accused are on court bail.

Sh. Saket Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused
persons.

PW Sonu along with counsel Sh. Virender Nagar.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

PW 2 Sonu is examined, cross examined and
discharged.

Let all remaining witnesses be summoned for
NDOH.

Put up for **PE** on **04.12.2024**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 18.10.2024