

13 SC 25/2023
STATE Vs. AJAY SINGH
FIR NO. 120/2022
PS Jaitpur

10.02.2025

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused except accused Ranjan on court bail
with counsel Sh. Saket Kumar.
PW SI Veer Pal, PW Retired SI Satish Chand and
PW Ct. Sachin Kumar.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

An application for exemption has been filed on behalf of
accused Ranjan on the ground that father is unwell and under treatment.

Ld. Counsel for accused Ranjan submits that they have no
objection if the evidence is to be recorded in the absence of accused Ranjan
and they will not dispute the identity of accused in future.

Heard. Allowed.

PW 3 Retired SI Satish Chand is examined, cross examined
and discharged.

PW 4 SI Veer Pal is partly examined. His further examination
in chief is deferred as it is already lunch time.

PW 4 SI Veer Pal, PW Ct. Sachin and MHC (M) along with
case property be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 31.07.2025.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /10.02.2025