

SC 25/2023 STATE Vs. AJAY SINGH  
FIR NO. 120/2022  
PS Jaitpur

26.08.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All three accused are on court bail in person.

**As per the notice received from the office of Saket Bar Association, all District Courts Bar Associations of Delhi have unanimously resolved to abstain from work for today.**

Today the matter is listed for PE.

No PW is present today.

PW 4 SI Veerpal, PW Ct. Sachin Kumar and MHC (M) PS Jaitpur are not present despite service.

**Issue fresh summons to PW 4 SI Veerpal, PW Ct. Sachin Kumar and MHC (M) PS Jaitpur through DCP concerned for NDOH.**

Put up for PE on 25.09.2025.

Date has been given at the convenience of the accused persons and their counsel.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi /26.08.2025