

30 SC 25/2023 STATE Vs. AJAY SINGH

FIR NO. 120/2022 (Jaitpur)

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Ajay Singh and Arvind Singh are on court bail.

Accused Ranjan Kumar present (through VC).

PW Ct. Sachin and SI Veepal are absent.

NO PW is present.

**Accordingly, let fresh summons be issued to Ct. Sachin and
SI Veerpal Singh for the NDOH.**

Accused persons have requested an adjournment on the
ground that their counsel has gone out of station to his native place.

Heard.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned.

At request, put up for **PE** on **09.04.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /16.03.2026