

SC 25/2023
STATE Vs. AJAY SINGH
FIR No. 120/2022
PS- (Jaitpur)

15.05.2026

Present: PW/SI Veerpal Singh in person.
Accused persons namely Ajay Singh and Arvind
Singh are on court bail.
Accused Ranjan Kumar appeared through VC.

The regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State, attached with this
court, is on leave today.

PW/Veerpal Singh is discharged unexamined today.

**Issue fresh summons to PW/SI Veerpal Singh,
PW/Ct. Sachin Kumar, PW/MHC(M) CP & MHC(M) with case
property through IO/SHO concerned** for the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter for **PE** on **20.07.2026**.

(HONEY)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /15.05.2026

At 01:14 PM

At this stage, Sh. Saket Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all
accused persons appeared and submitted that on the next date of
hearing, the matter should be fixed at 02:00 PM.

Heard.

At his request, be put up for the date fixed i.e.
20.07.2026 at 02:00 PM.

(HONEY)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /15.05.2026